2017 MPS Annual Survey

Q1 Please describe your practice

Answered: 163  Skipped: 4

Academic

Public

Private

Private/Public

Retired

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Academic 17.18%
Public 14.11%
Private 46.01%
Private/Public 10.43%
Retired 6.75%

Other 5.52%
TOTAL

1/25

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

28
23
75
17
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Q2 If you are in private practice, is it:
Answered: 116 Skipped: 51
Group
Solo
Institution
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Group 17.24% 20
Solo 56.90% 66
Institution 25.86% 30
TOTAL 116
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Q3 How long have you been in practice?

Answered: 158  Skipped: 9

In training

1-5 years

6-10 years .

11-20 years

overso v _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In training 4.43% 7
1-5 years 11.39% 18
6-10 years 7.59% 12
11-20 years 12.03% 19
Over 20 years 64.56% 102
TOTAL 158
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Q4 Where is your primary place of practice?

Answered: 153  Skipped: 14
Central
Maryland
Western
Maryland

Eastern Shore

oc suburbs -

Southern
Maryland

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Central Maryland 71.24% 109
Western Maryland 2.61% 4
Eastern Shore 7.19% 11
DC Suburbs 11.76% 18
Southern Maryland 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 7.19% 11
TOTAL 153
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 CBT-I 7/20/2017 8:43 PM

2 Baltimore 7/1/2017 6:54 PM

3 Baltimore 6/25/2017 12:50 PM

4 Washington DC 6/13/2017 2:00 PM

5 Washington DC VA hospital 6/5/2017 12:22 PM

6 baltimore city 5/31/2017 4:30 PM

7 Sbaltomore County 5/23/2017 1:43 PM

8 X 5/22/2017 7:22 PM

9 baltimore city 5/22/2017 3:13 PM

10 baltiomore 5/22/2017 3:12 PM

11 Baltimore County 5/22/2017 12:33 PM
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Q5 What is Your Top CME Need?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 96

RESPONSES

Developmental disabilities patients (intellectual, autism, behaviors of concern)

DMSV

Integrative Psychiatry

Pharmacology

Addictions

25 hrs/yr

psychopharm update

Psychopharmacology

Treatment resistant depression after bipolar
Neurology and pharmacology

Interface with integrative medicine
Cognitive Behavioral

Neurobiology

Sleep disorders

Information, updates on medicare

Basic, detailed pharmacokinetics

Journals

Sleep disorders, new medication updates
Affordable, high quality CME of all kinds
Psychopharmacology

time/convenience

Psychopharm

35/ year

PTSD, Dissociative Disorders

None -- | already attend too many meetings
MOC

Administrative & business issues associated with running a practice
Update on laws that have an impact on practice
First episode psychosis

Addiction

Self Assessment

Internet & HIPAA Compliance

Opioid

None other than ABPN recognized MOC accreditation activities
Substance use

Pharmacology, MOC
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DATE
7/31/2017 8:17 PM

7/31/2017 4:01 PM
7/31/2017 3:54 PM
7/26/2017 6:15 PM
7/21/2017 8:48 AM
7/20/2017 10:42 PM
7/20/2017 10:39 PM
7/20/2017 8:45 PM
7/10/2017 3:16 PM
7/10/2017 3:14 PM
7/10/2017 3:11 PM
7/3/2017 10:43 AM
7/3/2017 10:39 AM
7/3/2017 10:37 AM
7/3/2017 10:34 AM
7/3/2017 10:31 AM
7/3/12017 9:57 AM
7/3/12017 9:54 AM
7/1/2017 6:55 PM
6/30/2017 3:10 PM
6/26/2017 9:12 PM
6/25/2017 12:50 PM
6/15/2017 8:57 PM
6/15/2017 6:41 PM
6/13/2017 1:54 PM
6/11/2017 1:18 PM
6/9/2017 1:13 PM
6/9/2017 1:11 PM
6/9/2017 1:07 PM
6/8/2017 10:56 AM
6/8/2017 10:51 AM
6/8/2017 10:50 AM
6/8/2017 10:46 AM
6/6/2017 2:26 PM
6/5/2017 8:27 PM
6/5/2017 12:23 PM
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Psychopharmacology
Psychopharmacology
Pharmacological updates
Reproductive psychiatry
medicaire requirements
Ethics, Assisted suicide

mocC

1 Psychopharmacology 2 A review of basics of different styles of psychotherapy and interviewing,

such as CBT or motivational interviewing.
Psychopharmacology
Geriatric

Pharmacology

Not complete sure what your asking, but | need CME to maintain license and stay up to date.

expanding knowledge of brain development
Psychopharmacology

No specific need

None

psychotropic medication use
Psychopharmacology

None

psychopharm

keeping up with MOC

Better understanding of statistics
psychopharmacology update for mood and anxiety disorders
for licensing

OB GYN and psychiatry

psychopharm

psychopharmacology ethics

Substance Use Disorders

Keeping up with new treatments

medical mariquana

New advances

psychotherapy and interpersonal neurobiology
new PDA approved meds

Pharmacology child and adolescent

Medical Legal, Drug Drug interactions

6/25

SurveyMonkey

6/2/2017 6:09 PM
6/1/2017 8:46 PM
6/1/2017 9:17 AM
6/1/2017 8:47 AM
5/31/2017 11:05 PM
5/31/2017 4:56 PM
5/25/2017 11:38 AM
5/23/2017 10:16 PM

5/23/2017 8:40 PM
5/23/2017 8:39 PM
5/23/2017 1:45 PM
5/23/2017 10:30 AM
5/22/2017 10:54 PM
5/22/2017 8:07 PM
5/22/2017 7:56 PM
5/22/2017 7:22 PM
5/22/2017 7:10 PM
5/22/2017 6:15 PM
5/22/2017 5:38 PM
5/22/2017 4:25 PM
5/22/2017 3:38 PM
5/22/2017 3:28 PM
5/22/2017 3:13 PM
5/22/2017 3:12 PM
5/22/2017 3:08 PM
5/22/2017 2:58 PM
5/22/2017 1:54 PM
5/22/2017 1:05 PM
5/22/2017 1:00 PM
5/22/2017 12:54 PM
5/22/2017 12:48 PM
5/22/2017 12:43 PM
5/22/2017 12:43 PM
5/22/2017 12:38 PM
5/22/2017 12:34 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 What CME Events Would You Be Most Likely To Attend? (Check all

that apply.

Answered: 147  Skipped: 20

Psychopharmacol
ogy Update

Physician
Assisted...

Maintenance of
certificatio...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Psychopharmacology Update 85.71%

Physician Assisted Suicide Point/Counter-point 25.17%

Maintenance of certification workshop 31.29%

Other (please specify) 19.05%

Total Respondents: 147

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Trauma 8/8/2017 12:06 PM
2 developmental disability patients, want some sort of standard protocol, what to do when group 7/31/2017 8:17 PM

home can't manage them & no hospital will take them & Shep-Pratt closed their unit for DD pts

3 Integrative issues related to psychiatric symptoms - nutrition, life style, genomics, inflammation,

hormones, gut, toxins, etc.

4 Technology for practices; How to get the most out of CRISP.

5 CBT-l

6 Billing and Coding, Changes to Medicare

7 creativity related, integrated medicine, psychotherapy issues, use of herbals along with traditional
western medicine

8 Drug interactions

9 Presentations that I've had in the past - monthly meetings with a sponsor.

10 | can't attend CME events on Saturdays

11 Psychotherapy

7125

7/31/2017 3:54 PM

7/20/2017 10:42 PM
7/20/2017 8:45 PM
7/11/2017 9:08 AM
7/10/2017 3:11 PM

7/3/2017 10:45 AM
7/3/2017 10:45 AM
7/3/2017 10:34 AM
7/3/2017 9:57 AM

126

37

46

28
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12 | have CME at my institution, supplement by online CME as can take at own convenience, no
travel.

13 Neuropsych

14 See above

15 APA, ACP

16 Psychoanalysis, Mindfulness Meditation, Psychotherapy

17 Medical marijuana - legal and clinical updates

18 Topics regarding psychotherapy

19 Addiction Medicine MOC

20 psychotherapy for depression, for anxeity, for some of teh personality disorders, and so forth

21 General issues related to diagnosi , and treatment of CAP. GP

22 reviews/updates on interesting clinical topic

23 conferences on psychotherapy and brain development

24 None

25 Something arts related, music, painting, literature

26 medical mariquana indications/risks

27 psychotherapy and/or interpersonal neurobiology conference

28 iCBT (CBT for insomnia, please!!!!)

8/25

SurveyMonkey

6/26/2017 9:12 PM

6/25/2017 12:50 PM
6/15/2017 6:41 PM
6/13/2017 2:05 PM
6/13/2017 1:50 PM
6/9/2017 1:07 PM
6/9/2017 1:05 PM
6/6/2017 2:26 PM
5/31/2017 4:20 PM
5/23/2017 1:45 PM
5/23/2017 10:30 AM
5/22/2017 10:54 PM
5/22/2017 7:22 PM
5/22/2017 3:28 PM
5/22/2017 12:54 PM
5/22/2017 12:43 PM
5/22/2017 12:43 PM
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Q7 Have You Visited the MPS Website In The Past Year?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Ves 56.69% 89
No 43.31% 68
TOTAL 157

9/25
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Q8 How Often Do You Visit The MPS Website?

Answered: 157  Skipped: 10

Once a week

Once a month

Occasionally

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Once a week 0.00%

Once a month 9.55%
Occasionally 61.15%
Never 29.30%
TOTAL

10/ 25

SurveyMonkey

15
96
46

157
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Q9 What MPS Website Content Is Of The Most Interest To You?
(Please check all that apply)

Answered: 126 Skipped: 41

MPS News past
editions

Practice
resources...

Licensure
information

Current MPS
leadership

Calendar/Events
listings

Find a
psychiatrist...

Legislation &
advocacy

Classified ad
listings

o
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

MPS News past editions 35.71% 45
Practice resources (Medicare, MOC, etc) 30.95% 39
Licensure information 43.65% 55
Current MPS leadership 19.84% 25
Calendar/Events listings 51.59% 65
Find a psychiatrist search feature 23.81% 30
Legislation & advocacy 34.92% 44
Classified ad listings 21.43% 27

Total Respondents: 126

11/25
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Q10 Have You Registered On The MPS Website For A Member
Account? (If yes, please skip next question.)

Answered: 153  Skipped: 14

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 35.95% 55
No 64.05% 98
TOTAL 153

12/25
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Q11 If No, Why Not? (Please skip next question)

Answered: 96  Skipped: 71

Not Aware

No Interest
No time yet,
but I plan to
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not Aware 34.38% 33
No Interest 25.00% 24
No time yet, but | plan to 32.29% 31
Other (please specify) 8.33% 8
TOTAL 96
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 I am not sure if | have or not. | seem to be registering for so many things of late. 7/31/2017 8:18 PM
2 | just use the MPS Listserv 7/10/2017 3:11 PM
3 Too many things are done online- paper is earlier. Just another password to remember 713/2017 10:40 AM
4 | don't know my MPS ID number 7/3/2017 10:00 AM
5 N/a 6/30/2017 3:12 PM
6 | don't know my MPS ID number 6/8/2017 10:51 AM
7 Actually | don't remember if | have done so or not 5/23/2017 8:40 PM
8 unclear what it has to offer 5/22/2017 7:11 PM

13/25
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Q12 If Yes, Please Complete the Following

Answered: 52 Skipped: 115

Used Feature

| updated my
profilc I

used the.
ontine... [

 started or IR
stopped taki... I

started or
stopped bein...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Byes [P@No
Used Feature
WES NO TOTAL

| updated my profile 74.42% 25.58%

32 11 43
| used the online membership directory 41.03% 58.97%

16 23 39
| paid my MPS dues 65.91% 34.09%

29 15 44
| started or stopped taking patient referrals from the MPS office 22.86% 77.14%

8 27 35
| started or stopped being listed in the Find A Psychiatrist on the MPS website 26.47% 73.53%
9 25 34
# FEEDBACK: IF YOU SAID "YES" TO ANY OF THE ABOVE PLEASE PROVIDE US FEEDBACK DATE
REGARDING YOUR EXPERIENCE.
1 Only issue is not operational. It's expensive 8/1/2017 7:59 AM
2 Like it. 7/20/2017 10:44 PM
3 It was easier to pay online 6/30/2017 3:12 PM
4 | updated my profile, no issues encountered. 6/26/2017 9:13 PM
5 Need to have more friendly website and easy to navigate 6/15/2017 8:59 PM
6 | was not able to update my practice address. 6/11/2017 1:19 PM
7 Very easy and convenient to use! 6/9/2017 1:06 PM
8 Profile update and payment were very easy to use. 6/5/2017 8:35 PM
9 | have tried numerous times to change my practice address but when | use the search feature | 6/1/2017 8:49 PM
still get my old practice address. | have found this very annoying.

10 I moved my office and needed to update contact information. It was relatively easy 5/23/2017 10:32 AM
11 | think | registered as | paid my dues online this year | believe 5/22/2017 6:19 PM
12 Feedback on paying my dues? | did pay them. 5/22/2017 2:30 PM

14 /25
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13
14
15
16

Easy to do
Dues now through APA. Profile update very easy to do.
easy to find and easy to use

easy and straightforward

15/25

SurveyMonkey

5/22/2017 1:01 PM

5/22/2017 12:56 PM
5/22/2017 12:47 PM
5/22/2017 12:44 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q13 Please Provide Your Views On End-Of-Life Options/Assisted Suicide

Legislation

Answered: 154  Skipped: 13

Oppose

Support

Unsure

Please note
any concerns:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Oppose 26.62%
Support 25.97%
Unsure 34.42%
12.99%

Please note any concerns:
TOTAL

© o N o g A W N

-
- O

-
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PLEASE NOTE ANY CONCERNS:

All of us want options for our own future needs; how could we not want them for our patients, who
deserve our best (i.e., our standard) level of care? | am sure | do not know enough about the
subject.

This is an individual and social issue, not a legislative one

Excellent issue to discuss

STRONGLY oppose

Slippery slope - Do not support assisted suicide for psychiatric patients
Impossible to detect/investigate abuse

Unethical!

Might support in very limited circumstances

depends on the Legislation and physician participation.

Very difficult objectivity

This is not even a debatable issue. It's up to God to end life. Hospices giving Fentanyl and opiates
to accelerate death -- it's immoral. It's KILLING, usually for monetary convenience of heirs.

Want to learn more; get educated on the topic in general

16 /25

90% 100%

DATE
7/31/2017 8:20 PM

7/10/2017 3:17 PM
7/10/2017 3:11 PM
7/3/2017 10:34 AM
7/3/2017 10:28 AM
7/3/2017 10:27 AM
7/3/2017 9:58 AM

7/3/12017 9:54 AM

6/26/2017 9:14 PM
6/13/2017 2:07 PM
6/13/2017 2:04 PM

6/8/2017 10:47 AM

41

40

53

20

154
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13 Depends on the carve ins and outs 6/6/2017 2:19 PM

14 This survey question is fraught with potential bias and problems. | do not think it is appropriate to 5/31/2017 4:58 PM
publish the results. The question is worded in a bias way, the results will reflect self-selected bias
and may be MISUSED by advocates on one side or another. | wish to be contacted to discuss this

15 | believe that it is important that the wish to suicide is not a product of a mental illness. Other values  5/31/2017 4:24 PM
that arise are very important but not psychiatric.

16 | don't think it's appropriate to do an opinion survey on this issue since there is no context provided  5/30/2017 5:59 PM
for this question and few members have even read the law.

17 A problem for society not for physicians to solve 5/23/2017 8:45 PM

18 | agree in theory , in practice how to evaluate is more problematic 5/22/2017 10:55 PM

19 G 5/22/2017 7:23 PM

20 Very ambivalent. Worried about potential abuses 5/22/2017 1:02 PM

17 /25
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Q14 What Is Your Overall Level Of Satisfaction With The MPS? (please
check one)

Answered: 146  Skipped: 21

Very Satisfied

Unsatisfied

Very
Unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Satisfied 37.67% 55
Satisfied 58.22% 85
Unsatisfied 0.68% 1
Very Unsatisfied 3.42% 5
TOTAL 146

18 /25
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SurveyMonkey

Q15 What Do You Value Most About Being A MPS Member? (Please

rank, 1=highest)

Answered: 149  Skipped: 18

MPS News

MPS member
rate for CME...

Annual
Membership...

Influencing
how psychiat...

Patient
referrals

Access to APA
membership w...

MPS Listserv(s)

Online find a
psychiatrist...

Having a place

to call with...
Legislative
reports
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 ) 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MPS News 51.35% 14.41% 16.22% 6.31% 4.50% 4.50% 0.90% 0.90% 0.00% 0.90%
57 16 18 7 5 5 1 1 0 1
MPS 17.14%  25.71% 571% 12.86% 10.00% 8.57% 8.57% 7.14% 2.86% 1.43%
member 12 18 4 9 7 6 6 5 2 1
rate for
CME
activities
Annual 10.31% 30.93% 19.59% 11.34% 9.28% 2.06% 4.12% 6.19% 3.09% 3.09%
Membership 10 30 19 1" 9 2 4 6 3 3
Directory
Influencing 3256% 19.77% 17.44% 15.12% 9.30% 4.65% 0.00% 1.16% 0.00% 0.00%
how 28 17 15 13 8 4 0 1 0 0
psychiatry is
practiced in
Maryland
Patient 2.08% 6.25% 4.17% 6.25%  10.42% 6.25% 2.08% 1250% 22.92%  27.08%
referrals 1 3 2 3 5 3 1 6 11 13

19/25

TOTAL SCORE
111 8.74

70 7.04

97 7.28

86 8.31

48 3.67
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Access to 13.04% 17.39% 13.04% 10.14% 11.59% 14.49% 10.14% 5.80% 2.90% 1.45%

APA 9 12 9 7 8 10 7 4 2 1 69 6.70
membership

with free

CMEs,

reduced

meeting

fees, MOC

tracking,

etc.

MPS 18.57% 12.86% 12.86%  10.00% 5.71% 857% 15.71% 1.43% 4.29%  10.00%
Listserv(s) 13 9 9 7 4 6 11 1 3 7 70 6.37

Online find 1.92% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 5.77% 9.62% 13.46%  28.85% 23.08% 5.77%

a 1 2 2 2 3 5 7 15 12 3 52 3.87
psychiatrist

referrals

Having a 7.95% 14.77% 20.45% 10.23% 12.50% 4.55% 5.68% 6.82% 9.09% 7.95%

place to call 7 13 18 9 11 4 5 6 8 7 88 6.15
with

questions

Legislative 10.67% 16.00% 13.33% 22.67% 10.67% 10.67% 6.67% 1.33% 0.00% 8.00%
reports 8 12 10 17 8 8 5 1 0 6 75 6.72

20/25
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SurveyMonkey

Q16 How Can We Better Serve You In The Future?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 110

RESPONSES

driving to Baltimore for meetings is not going to happen, | am just too busy, and | hate the traffic.
Ditto for Frederick & points west. | get that Maryland is a large enough State, and what's on offer
must be centralized. I'll come to meetings near DC, which is what | do for CME. how about online
CME with live broadcasting over the net/by phone?

| have little interest in conventional psychiatry with the emphasis on medication and would
appreciate some acknowledgement of integrative and functional approaches to assessing and
treating mental health symptoms.

Have more meetings in the DC Suburbs -- Bethesda, Etc
Influence the APA to be less beholden to drug companies.
More get-togethers. WPS has "salons". Maybe try it.

follow up on legislative and practice priorities

Have some meetings in Maryland Suburbs near Wash, D.C.

Relevant medical and psychiatric websites "tease" us with interesting titles but contain so much
advertising and irrelevant issues that | haven't time to address the issues at hand.

Joan Bielefeld

More robust networking opportunities. More interface with integrative medicine techniques - legal
considerations and recommended supplements/herbals

| am fully satisfied

More networking events

Paul McClelland

Bernadette Solounias

Niraj Chapla

More of the same!

Doing great as ever!

| would prefer printed copies of your publications
You are doing very well.

You are doing a great job!

Consider member highlight. Who is doing something interesting, different and noteworthy.
Networking with local institutions - art, music and literature. Travel as a group abroad Featured
movie event

Fight against MOC requirements.
not sure, you do well now
networking events are great. more legislative opportunities

| treasure MPS -- Very active chapter due to high psychiatrist participation and great office staff to
support activities.

Keep up the great work!

Have more of a discussion about mandatory outpatient treatment laws - you have asked questions
here about my opinion on assisted suicide, but the legislative committee acts as though all MPS
members are in agreement to oppose mandatory outpatient treatment laws, and | don't believe
that is the case.

More information for retiring members would be appreciated.

DATE
7/31/2017 8:26 PM

7/31/2017 4:04 PM

7/31/2017 4:02 PM
7/21/2017 8:51 AM
7/20/2017 10:47 PM
7/20/2017 10:43 PM
7/20/2017 8:51 PM
7/10/2017 3:19 PM

7/10/2017 3:15 PM
7/10/2017 3:13 PM

7/3/2017 10:47 AM
7/3/2017 10:43 AM
7/3/2017 10:42 AM
7/3/2017 10:40 AM
7/3/2017 10:38 AM
7/3/2017 10:37 AM
7/3/2017 10:36 AM
7/3/2017 10:33 AM
7/3/2017 9:59 AM

7/3/2017 9:53 AM

7/3/12017 9:47 AM

7/1/2017 6:58 PM

6/26/2017 9:16 PM
6/15/2017 7:23 PM
6/13/2017 2:05 PM

6/13/2017 2:01 PM
6/11/2017 1:22 PM

6/8/2017 10:55 AM
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29 Keep up the good work!

30 Addiction medicine MOC. They recognize very few CMEs

31 Really appreciate your ongoing advocacy for our profession!

32 You are doing a good job now.

33 n/a

34 I'd be interested in having more social events...

35 Simplify the news.

36 Continue the good work with some independence from the APA

37 Doing a great job as is.

38 More CME meeting and conference during weekend . Make it easy to attend

39 I'm not sure. Given the times, providing updates on changes to health care with this administration

40 | would appreciate more advocacy for actual clinical practice and not a rationalizations for support
of "billing".

41 More psychopharm CME opportunities

42 Keep working on protecting patient care

43 | believe | am being well served now

44 mail newsletter better. Frankly get too much email and no longer read it for most part although
used to always do so when paper

45 none

46 more CME. When | was member of NY County District Branch there were monthly scientific
meetings with CME. Often faculty at Cornell Columbia and other Academic Depts of psychiatry
presented their work. Let's get our depts of psychiatry (Hopkins and UMD) to do same!

47 You are doing a good job.

48 linking dues with AACAP; it is expensive to pay full for both with cme expenses too...

49 Not sure. If | come up with ideas | will send them directly to MPS

50 NA

51 N/A

52 Wish APA worked as well as MPS!

53 More information on the website

54 Keep up the good work - I'm grateful for all that you do!

55 CBT for insomnia workshop

56 pro-outpatient commitment legislation

57 Assign sources for varies questions come up so the members can call and get specific /

confidential directions/guidance as a member benefit.

SurveyMonkey

6/6/2017 2:28 PM
6/6/2017 2:27 PM
6/6/2017 2:14 PM
6/1/2017 9:22 AM
6/1/2017 8:52 AM
5/31/2017 4:35 PM
5/30/2017 5:19 PM
5/23/2017 8:51 PM
5/23/2017 8:41 PM
5/23/2017 1:53 PM
5/23/2017 10:38 AM
5/22/2017 10:59 PM

5/22/2017 8:09 PM
5/22/2017 8:04 PM
5/22/2017 7:14 PM
5/22/2017 6:22 PM

5/22/2017 5:40 PM
5/22/2017 4:46 PM

5/22/2017 3:32 PM
5/22/2017 3:15 PM
5/22/2017 2:32 PM
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